KPMG. KPMG issued an unqualified audit opinion
on the Delta SBD financial statements for the years
ended 30 June 2008, 30 June 2009 and 30 June
2010.

The Delta SBD Financial Information prepared for
the year ended 30 June 2008 was only for a period
of eight months as the merger of Delta Mining Pty
Ltd and SBD Services Pty Ltd was effective from 27
October 2007. Prior to this date, Delta SBD did not
exist. As a consequence all the Financial Information
relating to the year ended 30 June 2008 as set out
in this document is for a period of eight months only.

Pro forma Financial Information
In preparing the Historical Financial Information,
Pro forma adjustments were made to the audited
results of Delta SBD that the Directors considered
appropriate to reflect the Company’s current
operations, proposed structure and to eliminate
certain non-recurring items. The Pro forma
adjustments, in the main, represent the impact of
the Offer (and associated transactions) and the
consequential change in capital structure of Delta
SBD. The Pro forma adjustments are set out on the
following pages.

DeltaSBD PROSPECTUS 201040

7.2 HIStORICAL AnD PRO FORMA FInAnCIAL InFORMAtIOn
Historical and Pro forma Income Statements

2008 2009 2010 2010

Audited Audited Audited Pro forma
(8 months) unaudited

$ $ $ $

Revenue   46,982,228   75,551,909   75,943,271   75,943,271

Employee benefits expense   (31,826,801)   (52,281,841)   (52,443,621)   (52,443,621)

Materials and consumables   (9,160,864)   (12,891,499)   (11,284,879)   (11,284,879)

Other expenses   (2,207,149)   (3,195,487)   (4,250,544)   (4,250,544)

EBITDA   3,787,414   7,183,082   7,964,227   7,964,227

Depreciation   (894,540)   (1,268,710)   (1,462,847)   (1,462,847)

Intangibles amortisation   (1,005 )   (18,149)   (28,473)   (28,473)

EBIT   2,891,869   5,896,223   6,472,907   6,472,907

Finance income   144,538   161,197   68,454   68,454

Finance costs   (1,245,411)   (1,630,837)   (1,516,055)   (1,087,841)

Net finance costs   (1,100,873)   (1,469,640)   (1,447,601)   (1,019,387)

NPBT   1,790,996   4,426,583   5,025,306   5,453,520

Income tax expense   (416,851)   (1,264,655)   (441,104)   (569,568)

NPAT   1,374,145   3,161,928   4,584,202   4,883,952

Pro forma Income Statements

Actual P&L
Audited year
ended June

2008

Adjusted
Interest

Shareholder
loans

 Pro forma
P&L year

ended June
2008

Actual P&L
Audited year
ended June

2009

Adjusted
Interest

Shareholder
loans

Pro forma
P&L year

ended June
2009

Actual P&L
Audited year
ended June

2010

Adjusted
Interest

Shareholder
loans

Pro forma
P&L year

ended June
2010

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

PROFIt AnD LOSS

Revenue 46,982,228  46,982,228 75,551,909  75,551,909 75,943,271  75,943,271

EBITDA 3,787,414  3,787,414 7,183,082  7,183,082 7,964,227  7,964,227

EBIT 2,891,869  2,891,869 5,896,223  5,896,223 6,472,907  6,472,907

NPBT 1,790,996 293,766 2,084,762 4,426,583 426,592 4,853,175 5,025,306 428,214 5,453,520

NPAT 1,374,145 205,636 1,579,781 3,161,928 298,614 3,460,542 4,584,202 299,750 4,883,952

The Pro forma Income Statements show the effect on the Historical Income Statements as extracted from the audited financial statements for the effect of Pro forma
adjustments assuming the adjustments were effective since the inception of Delta SBD on 27 October 2007. As such this Pro forma information is indicative.

The Directors have made only one Pro forma adjustment to the Historical Income Statements, being the assumed after tax interest savings resulting from the assumed
retirement of shareholder loans as discussed in the Pro forma Balance Sheet. The reduction in the Pro forma shareholder loans balance is a direct consequence of the Offer

[…]

Current tax payable   871,833   -   -

Total current liabilities   9,575,719   10,563,533   10,563,533

Loans and borrowings   14,418,048   17,960,396   12,960,396

Employee benefits   79,747   136,711   136,711

Deferred tax liabilities   564,997   933,604   933,604

Total non-current liabilities   15,062,792   19,030,711   14,030,711

Total liabilities   24,638,511   29,594,244   24,594,244

Net assets   33,392,143   37,425,269   42,988,248

eQuItY

Share capital   29,160,000   29,160,000   36,124,427

Reserves   227,025   375,949   500,949

Retained earnings   4,005,118   7,889,320   6,362,872

Total equity attributable to equity holders of the Company   33,392,143   37,425,269   42,988,248

Total equity   33,392,143   37,425,269   42,988,248

DeltaSBD PROSPECTUS 2010 43

Pro forma adjustments to the Balance Sheet

A B C D E F G

Audited
Balance Sheet

year ended
30 June 2010

Rights Issue
Nov 2010

IPO Capital
raising

and repay
Shareholder

loans
Costs
of IPO

Employee
share trust

plan
July 2010

Employee
Offer

Dividend
Nov 2010

Pro forma
Balance

Sheet
30 June 2010

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

ASSetS
Cash and cash equivalents   6,254,602 1,175,520 (750,000) 150,000 (1,376,448)   5,453,674

Trade and other receivables   10,419,861   10,419,861

Inventories   163,183   163,183

Other current assets   213,248   213,248

Current tax assets   289,829   289,829

Total current assets   17,340,723 1,175,520 (750,000) 150,000 (1,376,448)   16,539,795

Deferred tax assets   1,048,571   1,048,571

Trade and other receivables   1,621,111 1,716,879   3,337,990

Other non current assets   352,972 (352,972)   -

Property, plant and equipment   17,257,685   17,257,685

Intangible assets   29,398,451   29,398,451

Total non-current assets   49,678,790 (352,972) 1,716,879   51,042,697

Total Assets   67,019,513 1,175,520 (1,102,972) 1,716,879 150,000 (1,376,448) 67,582,492

Trade and other payables 4,081,388 4,081,388

Loans and borrowings   3,208,608   3,208,608

Employee benefits   3,273,537   3,273,537

Current tax payable   -   -

Total current liabilities   10,563,533   10,563,533

Loans and borrowings   17,960,396 (3,475,520) (1,524,480)   12,960,396

Employee benefits   136,711   136,711

Deferred tax liabilities   933,604   933,604

Total non-current liabilities   19,030,711 (3,475,520) (1,524,480) 14, 030,711

Total liabilities   29,594,244 (3,475,520) (1,524,480) 24,594,244

Net assets   37,425,269 3,475,520 2,700,000 (1,102,972) 1,716,879 150,000 (1,376,448)   42,988,248

eQuItY
Share capital   29,160,000 3,475,520 2,700,000 (1,227,972) 1,716,879 300,000   36,124,427

Reserves   375,949 125,000   500,949

Retained earnings   7,889,320 (150,000) (1,376,448)   6,362,872

Total equity attributable to
equity holders of the Company   37,425,269 3,475,520 2,700,000 (1,102,972) 1,716,879 150,000 (1,376,448) 42,988,248

Total equity   37,425,269 3,475,520 2,700,000 (1,102,972) 1,716,879 150,000 (1,376,448) 42,988,248

The following notes are to be read in conjunction with the
Balance Sheet above:
A Audited Balance Sheet – the historical 30 June 2010

Balance Sheet has been extracted from the 30 June
2010 audited financial statements and forms the basis
of the Pro forma Balance Sheet.

B  Rights Issue – represents the non-renounceable pro
rata rights issue of approximately 4.3 million Shares
completed on 10 November 2010. The purpose of
the rights issue was to raise $3.476 million solely for
the partial repayment of shareholder loans to entities
associated with Stephen Bizzaca and Glyn Dawkins.

 These shareholder loans were originally provided for